Employees who are actively employed who are eligible for participation in the Company's 401 (k) 
Plan, shall receive a contribution into their 401 (k) Plan based on all straight time hours paid 
from January 1, 2025, and beyond, including Sundays, up to a maximum of one hundred 
seventy-three (173) hours per month as follows: 

401 (k) Hourly Contributions 

Drivers 

Oto 4 years 

5 to 9 years 

10 to 19 years 

20 plus years 

FOR THE EMPLOYER: 

Richard Arriola 
Labor Relations Director 

Fletcher Evans 
Labor Relations 

Labor Relations